06-10-1998

FORM PTO-1595

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10073379	Patent and Trademark Office 3y Docket:: 89 P 7460 US and 90 P 7411 US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ROLM Systems Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	2. Name and address of seei signarity is Name: Rolm Company Internal Address MAY 2 2 1998
3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name X_Other_Certificate and supporting documents Execution Date(s): June 26, 1996	Street Address: 4900 Old Ironsides Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 5,008,902 and 5,150,368 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address:186 Wood Avenue South City: _Iselin State:NJ ZIP: _08830	Total number of applications and patents involved: _2_ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account No 19-2179
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Heather S. Vance Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9	

SIEMENS ROLM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

CERTIFICATE

(CERTIFICATES OF MERGER)

The undersigned, Scott E. Wollaston, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that he is the duly elected and qualified Secretary of Siemens Rolm Communications Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned, DOES HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that he was the duly elected and qualified Secretary of ROLM Systems, formerly a general partnership which was organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and ROLM Company, formerly a general partnership which was organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned, COES HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that attached hereto marked EXHIBIT I, is a true and correct copy of a Cartificate of Merger of ROLM Systems and ROLM Systems Technologies, formerly general partnerships which were organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware, each merging with and into RS Marketing, L.P., formerly a limited partnership which was organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware, with RS Marketing, L.P. as the surviving entity, which Cartificate was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 1, 1992.

The undersigned, DOES HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that attached hereto marked <u>EXHIBIT II</u>, is a true and correct copy of a Certificate of Merger of R3 Marketing, LP, merging with and into ROLM Company, with ROLM Company as the surviving entity, which Certificate was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 1, 1992.

The undersigned, DOES HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on August 31, 1994, ROLM Company was reorganized into ROLM Company, Inc., a corporation which was organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned, DOES HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that a Cartificate of Amendment of ROLM Company, Inc. changing its name to Siemens Rolm Communications Inc. (the "Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 30, 1994, and that said Certificate has not been in anywise amended, annulled, rescinded or revoked and is now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, that undersigned has affixed his signature as Secretary and has caused the corporate seal of the Corporation to be hereunto affixed on the date shown.

June 26, 1996

Scott E. Wollaston

Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

ROLM SYSTEMS

AND

ROLM SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES

WITH AND INTO

RS MARKETING, LP.

The undersigned limited partnership, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile

ROLM Systems

Delaware

(A Delaware General Parmership)

ROLM Systems Technologies

Delaware

(A Delaware General Parmership)

RS Marksting, L.P.

Delaware

(A Delaware Limited Parmership)

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger among the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving partnership is RS Marketing, L.P.

FOURTE: The Cartificate of Limited Partnership of RS Marketing, L.P. (as amended) shall be the Cartificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving partnership.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the Scare of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving parmership. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving parmership is 4900 Old Ironside Drive, Santa Clara, California 95052.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RS Marketing, LP. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this <u>78th</u> day of September, 1992.

RS MARKETING LP.

By its General Partner:

ELEKTRO-VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
FUER BETEILIGUNGEN MBH

ATTEST

8. Quilly

By:

Ву:__

Director

1431



COPY

Office of Secretary of State

I. MICHAEL RATCHEORD. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TRE MARKETING. L.P.T. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. MERGING WITH AND INTO TROLM COMPANY. A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE UNDER THE NAME OF TROLM COMPANY. AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER. A.D. 1992. AT 10:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFGRESALD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



Vicing A Basebland Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 73611761

_ __

10/02/1992

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING RS MARKETING, LP. WITH AND INTO ROLM COMPANY

The undersigned partnership, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Uniform Partnership Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile

RS Marketing, LP.

Delaware

(A Delaware Limited Parmership)

ROLM Company

Delaware

(A Deizware General Parmership)

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Parmership Ace.

THIRD: The name of the surviving parmership is ROLM Company.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTE: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving partnership. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving partnership is 4900 Old Ironside Drive, Santa Clara, California 95052.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: ROLM Company, the surviving parmership, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of RS Marketing; L.P., the Delaware domestic limited parmership which is to merge into the surviving parmership, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as the surviving parmership's agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to the surviving parmership by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is ROLM Company, 4900 Old Ironside Drive, Santa Clara, California 95052.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ROLM Company has crused this Cartificate of Ninger to be duly executed in its name this 23 hay of September, 1992.

ROLM COMPANY

By its General Partners:

ATTEST:

SIEMENS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

20 Sutherpare

By: Mosans

Secratary

SIEMENS PRIVATE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Desull.

By: Vice Prazident CFO

AN. R.

ELEKTRO-VERTALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
.FUER BETEILIGUNGEN MBH

By: Willo

PAGE



Office of Secretary of State

1. MICHAEL RATCHFORD, SETRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, DO HERSBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "ROLM SYSTEMS", AND "ROLM SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES", GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING WITH AMB INTO "RS MARKETING, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS UNDER THE NAME OF "RS MARKETING, L.P." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.B. 1993, AT 10:35 O CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERSBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFOREGAID LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

.



Michael Ratchiord, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

* 1 2 . . : 1 3

DATE:

10/02/1992

PATENT REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 05/22/1998